TEAL PAPERS

RED HOOK VILLAGE HOUSE NUMBERS

GRAVES STREET

West Side
#2 Gertrude Losee
#4 Gertrude Losee, Lot
#6 Jesse Woodin, Hse
#8 Reuben Coon, Hse
#10  Anderson Lot
#12  Anderson Lot
#14  Ludwig Wegeman
#16  Anna Weaver
#18  Holsapple Lot
#20  Holsapple Lot
#22  Holsapple Lot
#24  Holsapple Hse

CHERRY STREET

North
#1 Chas. Pulver
#3 Chas. Pulver Lot
#5 Chas. Pulver Lot
#7 Mary Pulver
#9 Stuart Teator
#11  Oswald Hapeman
#15  Floyd Coon
#17  Legion Lot
#19  Legion Lot
#21  Cemetery
#23  Cemetery
#
#25  Clay W. Holsapple
#27  Clay W. Holsapple
#29  Clay W. Holsapple Lot
#31  Clay W. Holsapple Lot
#33  Clay W. Holsapple Lot
#35  Leonard L. Smith

#1
#3
#5
#7
#9
#11
#13
#15
#17
#19
#21
#23

#2

#4

#6

#8

#10
#12
#14
#16
#18
#20
#22
#24
#26
#28
#30
#32
#34
#36

East Side
Chas. E. Ostrom
Gus Day, Hse
Gus Day, Lot
Gus Day, Lot
Anderson Lot
Anderson Lot
Anderson Lot
Anderson Lot
Franchetti Lot
Franchetti Lot
Franchetti Lot
Franchetti Hse

South

Ed Troy

Ed Troy

Ed Troy

Mrs. Petri Lot
Mrs. Petri Hse
Obie. Holsapple
Franchetti
Ralph Doyle
Ralph Doyle Lot
Whalen Lot
Whalen Lot
Whalen Lot
Miss Mack Hse
Miss Mack Lot
Mrs. Ahearn
Mrs Ahearn
Mrs. Ahearn
Chester Coon



#37  Leonard L. Smith #38 VanWey Lot

#39  Leonard L. Smith Hse #40 Ingleson Hse

#41  Leonard L. Smith Lot #42  A’Brial Hotel

#43  Leonard L. Smith Lot #44  A’Brial Hotel Lot

#45  Leonard L. Smith Hse #46  A’Brial Hotel Lot
TOBACCO LANE

North South

#1 Scism #2 Sheldon Garage

#3 «“ #4 “ ”?

#5 «“ #6 «“ ”

#7 Miller Lot #8 «“ ”

#9 Mrs. Moore #10  Kane Shop

#11  Mrs. Moore Lot #12  Harold Daly Hse

#15  Harry Dykeman #14  Harold Daly se

ELIZABETH STREET

East West
#1 Rider #2 Parmatier Hse
#3 Rider #4 “
#5 Coeling #6 Corner Lot
#7 R. Shafer Hse #8 Harold Daly
#9 “ #10  Harold Daly Lot
#11  Irving Doyle #12  A.H. Holt Hse
#15  Irving Doyle Lot #14  Ed Carl Hse
#17  Van de Bogart #16  Ed Carl Lot
#19 “ Hse #18  Almont DuBoice Hse
#21 “ #20  Stanley Pulver
#23 «“ #22  Stanley Pulver Lot
#25 “ #24  O. Rider Lot
#27  Knauss #26  O. Rider Hse
#29 “ #28-30 Lots-Shop
#31 «“ #32  Geo. Agnew Cor. Fisk Street
#33 «“ #34
#35 “ Hse #36  E. Doyle Lot
#37  Nellie(?) Stickle #38  E. Doyle Violet Hse
#39  Nellie Stickles Lot # Cemetery
#41 “ ”
#43 «“ ”

#46  Tel. Co. Lot
#48  Farmers Coop



#50  Farmers Coop
#51 #52

#54  Creamery

#56  Creamery

FISK STREET
North South
#1 Elizabeth Cole #2 Lutheran Church Property
#3 #4 « 7 “
#5 Ernest Doyle #6 Cemetery
#7 « #8
#9 «

#11  Barzelle Cole
#12  Mabel Van Sterburgh Hse

#15  Rhynders Lots #14  Howard Miller

#17 « ” #16  Vacant

#19  Francis Rabbett #18  Elmer Conn

#21 #20  Walter Bean

#23  Franis Rabbett Hse #22  E. Doyle Lot

#25  Knauss Lot #24  Nellie Germond
#27 «“ #26 «“ Lot
#29 “ #28  Schiffler Lumber
#31 «“ #30 «“ ”

#33 «“ #32

#34  Richard Cross Hse

BASSET LANE
#2 Elmer Conn Hse
#4 Ralph Harrison Hse
#6 Mrs. Fannie Holt House
EAST MARKET STREET
#1 Aucock Store #2 Wm. Scism Store
#3 Dr. Geo. Michaels #4 “ ‘ Door
#5 Dr. Louis Dillman #6 Fragam(?) Store
Violet Beauty Shop
#7 Bensen Frost #8 Fragam Door
#9 Carl Stockenberg #10  Alexander Dry Cleaner
#11 “ ”
#15  Foster Burger #16  Panthy Grill

#17 Red Hook Floral Co. #18 “  House



#21  Clayton Pulver
Roger Delange

#23  Theatre

#25  Orchard Supply

#27  Mrs. Andrews (?) Lot

#29  Sandy Lown Hse.

#31  Fragamm Ho.

#33  Bertha Moore Hse.

#35  Gertrude Losee Hse.

#37  Chas. Ostrom

#39  Harry Decker

#41  Hoffman Lot

#43  Fred Hutter

#45  Harry Conn

#47  Walter Martin

#49  Hagadorn

#51  August Imperatori

#53 Elsberger

#55  Van Wey Lot

#57  Wm. Townsend

#59  Hotel

#61  Hotel

#63  Lenard Smith

#65  Herman Wilken

#67  Herman Wilken

#69  Ernest Best

#71  Feller Bros.
THOMPSON STREET

#1 Robert Ivers

#3 «“ ”

#5 «“ ”

#7 Decker Lot

#9 “©o7

#11 « ”

#15 « ”

#17  Harry Rifenburgh-Ho

#19  Elmer DeWitt-Ho

#21

Lot

#20

#22
#24
#26
#28
#30
#32
#34
#36
#38
#40
#42

#44
#46
#48
#50
#52

#56
#58
#60
#62

#2
#4
#6
#8
#10
#12
#14
#16
#18
#20

Geo. Cooper

Bertram Palmeteir Hse.
Rider

Rider

Fransc Latham

Fred Hicks

Ray A’Brial

Clifford Moore

Edith Hallock (Coon)
Mrs. Curtis Rifenburgh
Barzell Doyle

Paul Kochinka
Mrs. Alvie Proper
Plant (Butter) Ho
John Mitchell
Robert Ivers

House

Lot

Lenard(?) Smith Lot
Lenard Smith Lot

John Mitchell
F. Halbroder
Vacant Lot
Don Green ho
Wm. Balsam
Lot

Donald Norton-Ho

«“ ” -Lot



#23  Jas. Bloomer-Ho #24
#25  Irving Funk-Ho #26
#27  Donald Norton-Lot #28
#29  Asa Moore #30
#31  Beatrice Saulpaugh #32
#33  Arthur DuBois #34 «
Eldrye Lane(?) #36
#35  Clarence Bathrick #
#37  Russell DuBoice #38
#39  Jane Plass-Ho #40
#41  Harvey(?) Cole-Ho #42
#43  Clara Mott-Ho #44 «
#45  Scheffler Office #46
#47 « Lot
#49 « ”
#51 «“ ”
FISK STREET
ELDRIDGE LANE
North
#1-3  Arthur DuBoise
#5-7  Walter Pulver
#9-11 Catherine Eldridge
SOUTH BROADWAY
East
#1 Scism Store
#3 Grand Union, Red Hook Thea.
#5 D. Tutrone,Arthur Schenkien
#7 Garage
TOBACCO LANE
#9 Helen Beauty Sh.Andy’s Rest.
#11  Melley’s Appliance
#15 « ”
#17  Melley’s 5&10 Cent Store
#19
#21
#23  Fire Co.
#25  Guy White-Ho
#27  Vacant
#29  Buckley-Vacant

Alvah Saulpaugh
Kanus Caroline

2

Kanus Caroline

13 2

John Redder

Knauss

Richard Cross

South

#2-4  Clarence Bathrick
#

West

#2 Hotel

#4 «

#6 «

#8 Vacant

#10  Jennings Post Office
#12  R.K. Brenzel

#14  Meister Drug Store
#16  Vacant R-O-W

#18  Kipp & Horton Rest.
#20 « ” Flat
#22  Shaffer Store

#24  Bank

#26  Bank Door

#28  Eno-Vacant



#31  Regis Hotel -Ho #30
#33 “ 7 Lot #32
#35 «“ ” “ #34
Ralph D. House FRALEIGH LANE
#37  Library #36
#39  Anthony Garran #38
#41 «“ ‘-Ho #40
#43 #42
#45  Elizabeth Cole #46
#49  Lutheran Chapel #48
#51 “ Lot #50
#53 “ Parsonage #52
#55  Lutheran Church #54
#57 “ Lot #57
#59 «“ ” #58
#61  Frank Kolbenski #60
#63 Lot #62
#65 #64
#67 #66
#69  Rigas #68
#71  Voorhis Tiebot #70
#73 “ Office #72
#75 “ Lot #74
#17 «“ ”? #76
#79 “ ” #78
#80
#81 “ ” #82
#83  Vacant Lot #84
#85  John Fingar-Ho #86
#87  Mrs. Lasher-Ho #88
#89  Jack Horton-Ho #90
#91 “ Lot #92
#93 «“ ” #94
#95  Doonan-Ho #96
#97  Kilmer-Lot #98
#99  Kilmer Filling Station #100
#101 Red Hook Cold Storage #102
#103 “ Office #104
#105 “ ” #106

(13 _ HO
Dr. Zipser -Ho
Vacant

W.J. House, Restaurant
Younghanse-Ho

“ Lot
Joseph Jones-Ho
Episcopal Ch. Chapel
“ Church

Rectory

Roman Cath. Church

“ Lot
Slezak-Ho
Pearl Burnett-Ho
John Zitz
Double Triller S.N. Co.

13 2

(13

John Smithers-Ho
Gas Station
John Noethigel(?)

Hand-Ho

Joe Norton(?)

Lot

Town of Red Hook
Dr. H. R. Hedler

13
13

13

Vacant

Louise Pantalis-Ho
Miller-Ho

Wm. Becker-Ho
Vapyre(?) Ins.
Vacant

Vacant

Packing House

BENNER ROAD - Beginning at W. Market St, Running South



North South

#1 Johnson ? Lot #2 Lawrence Kaczmarski
#3 «“ #4 «“ ”

#5 «“ ” #6 «“ ”

#7 Lot No. 33 #8 «“ ”

#9 Lot No. 32 #10 “ ”

#11 Lot No. 31 #12 «“ ”

#15 Lot No. 30 #14 “ ”

Crossing Fraleigh Street

#17 Lot John Ahearn #16  Lawrence Kaczmarski
#19 « ” #18 «“ ”

#21 «“ ” #20 “ ”

#23  Teator Land #22 «“ ”

#25 «“ ” #24 “ ”

#27  Teator House #26 “ ”

Crossing Garden Street

#29  Shaw House #28 «“ ”

#31 “ Lot #30 «“ ”

#33  August Milius ? #32 «“ ”

#35 «“ ” #34  Robert Hobbs

#37  Br-- Gemmel
#39  Roscoe Riley
#41  Chas. Van Wey

NORTH BROADWAY
West East

#2 Drug Store #1 Aucock Store

# L Door #3 “

#6 Wm. Griffen, Bernice de Bogart #5 «“

#8 Red Hook Tel. #7 Liquor Store, Abrial

#10 “ ” “ #9 Treasure Box

#12 « ” “ #11  Triebels

St. John Street

#14  Anderson #15  Triebels

#16 “ Lot #17 “ Shop

#18 “ ¢ #19  Triebels, Door Tenant
#21  Anderson Lot
#23 “ House

#24  Wm. Sherman #25  Patrick Hoober

#26 “© o7 #27 “ ”  House



#28  Clifford Phillips

Margaret Bu-----
#30  Wm. Scism House
#32  Mor----- Lot
#34  Julius Moul
#36  Frank Moul House
#38 «“ ”  House
#40  Schutte House
#42
#44  Dr. Louis Dillman
#46  Dr. Louis Dillman
#48  Horace Hoffman
#50  Dutchess Inn
#52  Evander MacKay
#54  Dr. Cotter
#56 M. Koweek
#58 Al Teator

LINDEN AVENUE

West
#2 Borger 20.70
#4 Central School
#6 School Lot
#8 School
#10 « Lot
#12 « ”
#14 « ”
#16 « ”
#18 « ”
#20  Fred Quinn [Fird] Ho.
#24  Henry Abrams
#26  Isenberg Ho.
#28  Cohen Ho.
#30
#32

ST. JOHN STREET

#2
#4
#6

South
Red Hook Tel. Co.

13

13

#29

#31
#33
#35
#37
#39
#41
#43
#45

#1
#3
#5
#7
#9
#11
#15
#17
#19
#21
#23

#1
#3
#5

Alfred Barton

Roy Proper

Sara Tremper

Alfred Fraleigh, Alfred Boice
Leroy Teator

Troy Lot

Edward Troy

Edward Troy - Lot

Charlie Pulver

William Pulver

East

John Maynard
Champlain

Vacant

Eugene M. Scheftler
Vacant

Frank Demmer (?)
Carl J. Stockeberg
Ben. Kin

James Rifenberg, Jr.
Vacant

H. Wilken

North
Anderson Lot

13

13



#8

#10
#12
#14
#16
#18
#20
#22
#24
#26
#28

13

James Malley

Geo. Smith

Thos. Lydon

Thos. Lydon Lot
Foster Plass Lot
Donald Norton Lot
Mrs. Geo. Camright
John Kittell Lot
Frank Jacoby Lot

(13

NORTH CHURCH STREET (No listing)

PRINCE STREET

#2
#4
#6
#8
#10
#12
#14
#16
#18
#20

#22
#24
#26
#28
#30
#32
#34
#36
#38
#40
#42
#44
#46
#48
#50

South
Bank

(13

Chas. Eno
Village Hall
Sadie Moore
Joe Sanday
Mary Allendorph(?)
John Heffeman
Joseph Kane
CHURCH STREET
Wm. Simmonds
John Kilmer
Katherine Anspack
Mat Shaver
Ed Burns
Mrs. R. Burkhardt
Mat Galvin, Office
“ , House
Benson Becker
Wm. Cowhig
Roscoe Williams
“ , Lot

#7

#9

#11
#15
#17
#19
#21
#23
#25
#27
#29

#1
#3
#5
#7
#9
#11
#15
#17
#19
#21

#23
#25
#27
#29
#31
#33
#35
#37
#39
#41
#43
#45
#47
#49
#51

(13

Frank Jacoby Lot
Frank Jacoby House
Mrs. Douglas Smith
Elmer Mabie
Twilylot B-iss(?)

Elvis Pink Lot

(13

North
Kipp & Horton

13
13

13

Cecelia Kelly

Nick Orlich
Blanche[Moul Place]

“  ”[Harry Hapeman]
John Mahnken

Warren Miller

M.E. Church Lot
John Becker
Burger Lot
Roland Brenzel
Clifford Doyle

“ Lot

“ Lot
Pascal Tremper
Jos. Vigeant

“ , Lot

13 2

W. Best on corner



#52

13 2

PHILLIPS STREET

PHILLIPS STREET

GARDEN STREET

South
#2 R.C. Church
#4 «“
#6 Red Hook Floral
#8 «“
#10  Foster Smith
#12  Vacant
#14 «
#16  Arthur Emerich House
#18  Vacant
#20  Ed Stickle
#22  Vacant
#24  Walter Dubois
#26
#28  Stickle
#30 Mann
#32 “ , House
#34  Harry Dykeman
#36  Mr. Dittmas
#38  Jos. Kane
#40  Nye(?) Downer
#42  Vacant
#44  Mr. Gorray(?)
#48  Earl Abrial [New house]
#62  Albert Eckert
#64  W.J. Shaw

PHILLIPS STREET

#1
#3
#5
#7

#11

East
Alexander

13

W. Best

(13

PRINCE STREET

Corner Lot

North
#1 Episcopal Church
#3 “
#5 Ed Teator
#7 “ House
#9 Vacant
#11  Raymond Smith
#15  Peter Halpin
#17  Merrick Smith

#19  Clifford Pulver

Rhynders
Melvin Cole
#33

#35  Theo. VanDyke

#37 «“

#39 “ Lot

#41  Augustus Hyde

#43  Harry Mead, Lot

#45 “

#47-49 “

#51-53 Nellie Shook
#55,57,59,61,63 Burton Teator
#65  B. Teator House

West
#2 Tremper
#4 «
#6 Vacant

#8 Geo. Townsend

#12  Fred Briggs



#13 «“ #14  Walter Warringer

#15 F. P. Hait Jr. #16  John Rider

#17 «“ #18  Chas. Heynes

#19 «“ #20 «“

#21  Feller #22 «“

#23 « #24 “
FRALEIGH STREET

#25  Horton #26  Walter Coventry

#27 « #28 «“

#29 « #30 «“

#31  Vacant #32  Elm-- Du Bois

#33 « #34  Mrs. Van Dyke

#35 « #36 «“
GARDEN STREET

CHURCH STREET
East West

#1 Wilfred Metzger #2 M.E. Church

#3 «“ #4 “

#5 Andrew Kipp #6 «“

#7 W. Miller Lot #8 «“

#9 “ , House #10 «“

#11  Bertha Richards #12  Wm. Simmons

#13 «“ #14 «“

#15  Pearle Shook #16

#17  Leona Becker #18  Mrs. M. Sigel, House

#19  Michael Rosetti #20  A. Thomas Office

#21  Rachel Hobbs #22 «“

#23  Harrold Coon #24 “ , House
FRALEIGH STREET

#25  Frank Robbins #26  Mary Schryver

#27 «“ #28 «“

#29 «“ #30 «“

#31  Miss Webb #32  Swenson Cottage

#33 «“ #34 Lot

#35  Ed Teator #36 «“
GARDEN STREET

FRALEIGH STREET
South North

#2 Nar(?) House #1 Dr. E.S. Zipser



#4
#6
#8
#10
#12
#14
#16

#18
#20
#22
#24
#26
#28
#30
#32
#34
#36
#38
#40
#42
#44
#46
#48
#50
#52
#54
#56
#58
#60
#62
#64
#66
#68
#70
#72
#74
#76
#78
#80
#82

(13

Mrs. Phillips
Alvie Battenfeld
Paul Smith
Frank Robbins

(13

CHURCH STREET

Mrs. Frank Whitnall
Mrs. Wooley

(13

13

A. Rhynders
Bud Kipp
May Clearwater

13

Mrs. Bernard

13

Ralph Traver

13

Ben Horton

13

Walter Coventry

13

John Ham

Archie Payne
Arthur Heynes
John Hirsch
Scott Grup
Stanley Young
James Kerr
Herman Day
Fred Rhynders

#3
#5
#7
#9
#11
#13
#15

#17
#19
#21
#23
#25
#27
#29
#31
#33
#35
#37
#39
#41
#43
#45
#47
#51
#53
#55
#57
#59
#61
#63
#65

(13

13

“, Garage
Marjorie Armstrong
Harold Coon

13

(13

Albert J. Thomas

13
(13

Edgar Cole

(13

Chas. Herrick
Annie Rhynders
Galvin

Vacant
(Hitchcock Lot)
Bennet Feller
Chas. Heyne

Vacant, Shelly Land

13

Hogan

13

Harold Hyde
Shook

Vacant Shelly land



#84

BENNER ROAD
WEST MARKET STREET
South

#2 Hotel, Ethel Jennings

#4 “

#6 “

#8 “

#10 “

#12 “

#14 “

#16 “

#18 “

#20 “

#22 “

#24 “

#28  Cecelia Kelly

#30

#32

#34

#36

#38  Wm. Burnett, Lot

#40 “

#42  Burnett & Rockefeller

#44

#46 ~ Emma Coon

#48  Wilford Metzger

#50  M.E. Church

#52  M.E. Parsonage

#54  Stanley Link

#56  Burger

#58  Boice

#60  Henry Brenzel

#62  Griffen (Harold)

#64  Dr. Vigeant

#66  Irving Miller

#68  Bertram Smith

#70  A. Alexander

#72  S. Tremper

#1

#3

#5

#7

#9

#11
#15
#17
#19
#21
#23
#25
#27
#29
#31
#33
#35
#37
#39
#41
#43

#45
#47
#49
#51

North
Troy Property
“  Door

(13
“ Store

13 2

(13

Door
“ Printing House
“  Door
Ele(?) Store
James Malley

13

13

Wallace Rockefeller

IOOF, Jim Clarkson

Mrs. William Norton
Albert Doyle

Foster Plass

Mrs. Harry Arnold
Katherine Kingsley
Willard Warden

Fred Merganthaler House
Jesse & Peter Riley [Dble.Ho]
Frank Jacoby

Elvin Pink

#53-55 Erwin Bathrick & Stan Decker

#59
#61

#65

John Maynard
Foster Burger

Central School



#74  Wm. Kessler

#76,78,80 Vacant

#82  E. B. Cookingham

#84  Hapeman

#86-92 Vacant

#94  John Smith

#96  Mrs. John Fitzgerald

#98  Corner Lot
BENNER ROAD

#100 Karmeski

#102 « , House

#T75

#81

#89

#97
#99

Fred M. Dearing
Martin Berrigan

Louis Leffler

Earl Moore
Waryas



